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National Life Tables, England & Wales

Period expectation of life
Based on data for the years 2014-2016

Office for National Statistics

Age Males Females
X my dx Ix dy €x my dx I dy €x

0 0.004250 0.004241 100000.0 424.1 79.40 0.003515 0.003509 100000.0 350.9 83.06

1 0.000311 0.000311 99575.9 31.0 78.74 0.000252 0.000252 99649.1 25.1 82.35

2 0.000150 0.000150 99544.9 15.0 77.76 0.000141 0.000141 99624.0 14.1 81.37

3 0.000131 0.000131 99529.9 13.0 76.77 0.000109 0.000109 99609.9 10.9 80.38

4 0.000089 0.000089 99516.9 8.9 75.78 0.000081 0.000081 99599.0 8.0 79.39

5 0.000090 0.000090 99508.1 8.9 74.79 0.000064 0.000064 99591.0 6.4 78.40

6  0.000084 0.000084 99499.1 8.4 73.80 0.000074 0.000074 99584.6 7.4 77.40

7  0.000083 0.000083 99490.7 8.3 72.80 0.000078 0.000078 99577.3 7.8 76.41

8  0.000064 0.000064 99482.4 6.4 71.81 0.000061 0.000061 99569.5 6.0 75.41

9  0.000089 0.000089 99476.1 8.9 70.81 0.000072 0.000072 99563.5 7.1 74.42
10  0.000093 0.000093 99467.2 9.2 69.82 0.000061 0.000061 99556.3 6.1 73.42
11 0.000097 0.000097 99457.9 9.6 68.83 0.000061 0.000061 99550.3 6.1 72.43
12 0.000101 0.000101 99448.3 10.0 67.83 0.000064 0.000064 99544.2 6.4 71.43
13 0.000100 0.000100 99438.3 10.0 66.84 0.000100 0.000100 99537.8 9.9 70.44
14  0.000123 0.000123 99428.3 12.2 65.85 0.000114 0.000114 99527.9 11.3 69.44
15 0.000158 0.000158 99416.1 15.8 64.86 0.000136 0.000136 99516.6 13.5 68.45
16  0.000208 0.000208 99400.4 20.7 63.87 0.000157 0.000157 99503.0 15.6 67.46
17  0.000281 0.000281 99379.7 27.9 62.88 0.000150 0.000150 99487.4 14.9 66.47
18  0.000395 0.000395 99351.7 39.3 61.90 0.000210 0.000210 99472.5 20.9 65.48
19  0.000438 0.000438 99312.4 435 60.92 0.000205 0.000205 99451.6 20.4 64.49
20 0.000461 0.000460 99268.9 45.7 59.95 0.000200 0.000200 99431.3 19.9 63.51
21 0.000481 0.000480 99223.2 47.7 58.97 0.000209 0.000209 99411.3 20.8 62.52
22 0.000487 0.000486 99175.5 48.2 58.00 0.000217 0.000217 99390.6 21.6 61.53
23 0.000538 0.000537 99127.3 53.3 57.03 0.000225 0.000225 99369.0 22.3 60.55
24 0.000535 0.000535 99074.0 53.0 56.06 0.000221 0.000221 99346.7 21.9 59.56
25 0.000558 0.000558 99021.0 55.3 55.09 0.000240 0.000240 99324.7 23.8 58.57
26 0.000599 0.000599 98965.7 59.3 54.12 0.000263 0.000263 99300.9 26.1 57.59
27  0.000595 0.000595 98906.4 58.9 53.15 0.000256 0.000256 99274.8 25.4 56.60
28  0.000630 0.000630 98847.6 62.3 52.18 0.000317 0.000317 99249.4 314 55.62
29  0.000650 0.000650 98785.3 64.2 51.22 0.000348 0.000348 99218.0 34.5 54.63
30 0.000714 0.000714 98721.1 70.5 50.25 0.000370 0.000370 99183.5 36.7 53.65
31 0.000716 0.000716 98650.7 70.6 49.29 0.000385 0.000385 99146.8 38.2 52.67
32  0.000844 0.000843 98580.0 83.2 48.32 0.000447 0.000447 99108.6 44.3 51.69
33  0.000838 0.000838 98496.9 82.5 47.36 0.000468 0.000468 99064.3 46.4 50.71
34 0.000919 0.000919 98414.4 90.4 46.40 0.000523 0.000523 99017.9 51.7 49.74
35 0.000970 0.000970 98324.0 95.4 45.44 0.000550 0.000550 98966.2 54.4 48.76
36 0.001056 0.001055 98228.6 103.7 44.49 0.000633 0.000633 98911.8 62.6 47.79
37 0.001061 0.001060 98124.9 104.0 43.53 0.000658 0.000658 98849.1 65.1 46.82
38 0.001260 0.001259 98020.9 1235 42.58 0.000752 0.000752 98784.1 74.2 45.85
39 0.001319 0.001318 97897.5 129.0 41.63 0.000772 0.000772 98709.8 76.2 44.88
40  0.001470 0.001469 97768.5 143.6 40.69 0.000900 0.000900 98633.6 88.7 43.92
41  0.001621 0.001620 97624.8 158.1 39.74 0.000933 0.000933 98544.9 91.9 42.96
42 0.001647 0.001646 97466.7 160.4 38.81 0.001065 0.001064 98453.0 104.8 42.00
43  0.001836 0.001834 97306.3 1785 37.87 0.001125 0.001125 98348.2 110.6 41.04
44 0.002026 0.002024 97127.9 196.6 36.94 0.001238 0.001237 98237.6 1215 40.09
45  0.002125 0.002122 96931.3 205.7 36.01 0.001420 0.001419 98116.1 139.3 39.14
46 0.002297 0.002294 96725.6 221.9 35.09 0.001485 0.001484 97976.8 145.4 38.19
47  0.002567 0.002563 96503.7 247.4 34.17 0.001576 0.001575 97831.4 154.1 37.25
48  0.002638 0.002635 96256.3 253.6 33.26 0.001705 0.001704 97677.4 166.4 36.31
49  0.002934 0.002930 96002.7 281.3 32.34 0.001811 0.001809 97511.0 176.4 35.37
50 0.003247 0.003241 95721.4 310.3 31.44 0.002067 0.002065 97334.5 201.0 34.43
51  0.003382 0.003376 95411.1 322.1 30.54 0.002268 0.002265 97133.6 220.0 33.50
52 0.003603 0.003597 95089.0 342.0 29.64 0.002490 0.002487 96913.6 241.0 32.57
53  0.003947 0.003939 94747.0 373.2 28.74 0.002704 0.002700 96672.5 261.0 31.65
54  0.004263 0.004254 94373.8 401.5 27.86 0.002954 0.002950 96411.5 284.4 30.74
55  0.004896 0.004884 93972.3 458.9 26.97 0.003243 0.003238 96127.2 311.3 29.83
56  0.005245 0.005231 93513.4 489.2 26.10 0.003544 0.003537 95815.9 338.9 28.92
57  0.005674 0.005658 93024.2 526.3 25.24 0.003848 0.003840 95477.0 366.7 28.02
58 0.006342 0.006322 92497.9 584.8 24.38 0.004130 0.004122 95110.3 392.0 27.13
59  0.006956 0.006932 91913.1 637.1 23.53 0.004722 0.004711 94718.3 446.2 26.24
60 0.007834 0.007804 91276.0 712.3 22.69 0.005165 0.005151 94272.0 485.6 25.36
61 0.008525 0.008489 90563.7 768.8 21.86 0.005557 0.005541 93786.4 519.7 24.49
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